

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 36

January 25, 1995 – Offered by Committee on Insurance, Securities and Corporate Policy.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1}_{f \cdot}$ Page 3, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute: "[revisor inserts date], the
3	fund shall pay <del>not more than</del> <u>the full medical expenses each year, plus an amount</u>
4	not to exceed \$500,000 per year that will pay the remaining liabil—".
5	${f 2.}$ Page 3, line 12: delete "the ${ m \$500,000}$ yearly limit" and substitute "the
6	\$500,000 limit a periodic payment made under this paragraph".
7	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 13: after "full," insert " <u>except as provided in s. 655.015,</u> ".
8	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute: "similarly prorated.
9	Payment of not more than \$500,000 per year includes Periodic payments made under
10	this paragraph include direct or indirect payment or commitment of moneys to or on
11	behalf of any per–".
12	(END)